C.T.X./CcY daﬂp

K59

UNOFFICIAL COPY
AL

. 0
4 Fee: $40.0
Doct#: 32:99%?3,?2 RHSP Fee:$10.00

ene
E:?)k County Recorder of ae:c::. o
Date: 07/09/2010 08:58 A

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA)

Document preparad by & when recorded return to:
CENTRAL FEDERAL 5AVINGS & LOAN ASSN.
5953 W. CERMAK ROAP,CICERO, IL 60804

LOAN t4ONIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreem.er. {"Agreement”), made this 25th day of June, 2010
between Jesus A Nava & Norma Nava ( ‘Burrower”) and Central Federal Savings and Loan
Association (“Lender”), amends and supplenients (1) the Mortgage dated March 31, 2007 and
recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deet's as document 0710335014, and (2) the Note
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Moiigage, which covers the real property

described and set forth as follows:

Lot 22 in E. A. Cummings and Co’s Second Addition to Warien Park, being a Subdivision of the
South East % of the Southwest % of the South East % of Sert'sn 20, Township 39 North, Range
13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, also the West % of the Souih East ¥ of the South East %
of Section 20 aforesaid in Cook County, lllinois.

Parcel Tax Identification Number: 16-20-430-014-0000

Which has the common address of: 2108 S. 57" Ave., Cicerg IL 60804 (the “Prope ty")

Itis the express intent of the Borrower and Lender to modify the terms and provisizns. set
forth in the Mortgage and Note as follows:

Temporary Reduction of Interest Rate from 6.250% to 5.250% with Temporary
Reduction of Monthly Principal and Interest Payment from $1,461.86 to $1,010.00.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto
agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Mortgage or Note):

1. As of June 25, 2010, the amount payable under the Note and the Mortgage (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is $182,902.67 consisting of the unpaid amount(s)
loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest and all costs, to
the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at
the annual rate of 5.250% beginning June 1, 2010. Borrower promises to pay the

80X 333-Lp



1019026004 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

modified monthly payment of principal and interest of $1,010.00 commencing on July
1,.2010 and shall continue the monthly payments thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month for the next 60 months.

3. Effective with the payment due July1, 2015 the interest rate will revert back to
6.250% which was the rate in effect prior to the modification, and the Borrower
promises to pay a new monthly payment of principal and interest of $1,674 .46 for the
remainder of the loan term. If on May 1, 2027(the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and Mortgage, as modified by this Agreement, the
Borrower will pay those amounts in fulf on the Maturity Date. The Borrower will make
such payments at 5953 West Cermak Road, Cicero, lllinois 60804 or at such other
place as the Lender may require.

4. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred
(o if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transer ed) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
paymer it full of all sums secured by the Mortgage.

5. Borrower alco wil! comply with ali other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Note ana Mortgage, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
agreements to maks 2! payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments,
escrow items, impounds; and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make
under the Mortgage.

6. Borrower understands and ag’ee’s ‘nat:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the
Morigage relating to default in-the making of payments under the
Mortgage shalil also apply to dzfzult in the making of the modified
payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulaticns, 2nd conditions in the Note and
Mortgage shall be and remain in full iorce #:iq effect, except as herein
modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the
Note and Mortgage shall be diminished or relérced by any provisions
hereof, nor shalil this Agreement in any way impair, o¥ninish, or affect
any of Lender’s rights under the remedies on the Nole and Mortgage,
whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by cperation of law.
Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entit.ed against
any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, ¢riiplie on,
the Note and Mortgage are expressly reserved by Lender.

{c) Borrower has no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the
obligations of the Note or Mortgage.

d) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Mortgage.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers
as may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions
of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind
and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

By signing below, Borrower and Lender acknowledge they have read all the provisions contained
in this Agreement, and that they accept and agree to its terms.



1019026004 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower(s): Witnesses:
G 350 _ =
Jcs\u NOAVE " Ve Casll
Jesus A, Nava

285-1 .
NQN\' Q. K\O\\]Q 6 %Séal) ° A@J’a_mmﬂg%ﬂv

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY ZF COOK  )SS

|, the undercigrad, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Jgsus A. Nava & Norma Nava » personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subsiibed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person
and severally acknowlesged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and
voluntary act for the uses nd purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand ard ~fficial seal the 25th day of _June, 2010.

My Commission Expires: 9" b- la ; i%) H %

“OFFICIAl, SEAL"\_}/ NOTARYPUBLIC
JASON AUUSTA

Notary Public, State of )'linois
My Commission Expires 02/1G/2013

Lender:

Central Federal Savings and Loan Association

By: a / _/g% By <l O@wf&w\,
Gary Nation Neii Coristensen

Its: President Its: Vice Fresident, Lending

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK ) SS

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HERERY
CERTIFY that Gary Nation and Neil Christensen, personally known to me to be the President i
Vice President, Lending of Central Federal Savings and Loan Association existing under the laws
of the United States of America, who is personaily known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
severally acknowledged that as such signed and delivered the said instrument pursuant to
authority, as his free and voluntary act and deed of said Association, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal the 25" day of _June, 2010.

My Commission Expires:,z') - (9 -13 .
NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DIANE M. KUCA
' Notary Public, State of Hlinois
My Commission Expires 02/06/2013




